

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 996 OF 2008

TANYA @ TRISHALA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI @ KIRTI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

Office report must be legible,clear and must disclose the correct status of the notice.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar